TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medos International Sarl		101/07/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND
Codman & Shurtleff, Inc.		12/02/2009	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Johnson & Johnson		12/10/2009	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hakim USA, LLC	
Street Address:	2665 South Bayshore Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 435	
City:	Coconut Grove	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2109618	HAKIM
Registration Number:	2029413	HAKIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)517-9150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-812-0660
Email: flintiplaw@att.net
Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Flint

Address Line 1: 1844 N. Nob Hill Road

Address Line 2: #424

Address Line 4: Plantation, FLORIDA 33322

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0520

OF \$65.00 Z109618

900157122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy J. Flint
Signature:	/Nancy J. Flint/
Date:	03/16/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED Assignment of Trademarks Codman & Shurtleff J&J Medos Int'l to Hakim USA#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment of Trademarks Codman & Shurtleff J&J Medos Int'l to Hakim USA#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment of Trademarks Codman & Shurtleff J&J Medos Int'l to Hakim USA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is entered into as of the 6th day of November, 2009 ("Effective Date") by and among Medos International Sarl, a Swiss corporation having an office in Le Locle, Switzerland; Codman & Shurtleff, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having an office in Raynham, Massachusetts; and Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation having an office in New Brunswick, New Jersey (collectively, the "Assignors") and Hakim USA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having an office in Coconut Grove, Florida (the "Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignors are parties to a Trademark Assignment Agreement dated as of the 6th day of November, 2009 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignors have agreed to transfer to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignors all right, title and interest in and to use of the Hakim name as a trademark, including but not limited to the Hakim name as a surname, registered trademark, common law trademark, service mark, trade name, corporate name, commercial identity and trading style (the "HAKIM MARK"). Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignors have agreed to execute such instruments as Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such right, title and interest to the HAKIM MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for and in exchange for the consideration set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the HAKIM MARK, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby; in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment of Trademark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the Effective Date; and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment of Trademark not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademark shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignors have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment of Trademark as of the date first written above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0522 IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignors have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment of Trademark as of the date first written above.

Attest: By: Salrul Holing Title: Secretary Date: November 6, 2009	HAKIM USA, LLC By:a_l_b All: Title: President Date: November 6, 2009
	<u>J&J</u>
Attest:	CODMAN & SHURTLEFF, INC.
By: Denise m. Correia	By:
Title: Notary	Title:
Date: December 2 2009 My Commission expires 10/17/14	Date: December 2, 2009
Attest:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON, INC.
By: May M Haar	By:
Title: Mary	Title: /tssistant Secretary
Date: 12/10/09 My Commission express 1/9/12	Date: 12/10/09
Attest:	MEDOS SA. INTERNATIONAL SARL M
By:	By:
Title:	Title: Teneral / prager
Date:	Date: 12/17/09
	By: Tica a Landa
	01/04/10

LEGALIZATION

R.G. Vol. 148 No 118

RECORDED: 03/16/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0524